Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin D. Pless	02/28/2002
Thomas K. Tcheng	02/27/2002
Eyad Kishawi	02/27/2002
Barbara Gibb	02/27/2002
Javier Echauz	02/04/2002
Rosana Esteller	02/04/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeuroPace, Inc.	
Street Address:	255 Santa Ana Court	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7136695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)237-2701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502372743

Email: pmaher@neuropace.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela G. Maher 1375 Shorebird Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N02-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela G. Maher

PATENT 500310773 **REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0470**

Total Attachments: 2 source=7136695#page1.tif source=7136695#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Benjamin D. Pless, of 5 Ridgeview Drive, Atherton, California 94027, Thomas K. Tcheng, of 529 Patterson Boulevard, Pleasant Hill, California 94523, Eyad Kishawi, of 36 Alexander Avenue, Daly City, California 94014, Barbara Gibb, of 800 East Charleston Road #1, Palo Alto, California 94303, Javier Echauz, of 4867 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338, and Rosana Esteller, of 3117 Soldier Trail, Marietta, Georgia 30068 (together the "Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NeuroPace, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 255 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our Inventions described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PATIENT-SPECIFIC TEMPLATE DEVELOPMENT FOR NEUROLOGICAL EVENT DETECTION, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 09/977,052, and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent in the Unites States and all foreign countries. together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said Inventions in any of said countries in its own name, or in ours, at its election.

We hereby covenant and agree that at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions and applications for Letters Patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authorizy to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the titles to said Inventions and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceeding and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, procure, maintain, enforce, or defend said Inventions or any Letters Patent thereon which may be granted to Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissue, extension, or any other applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, execute all papers, and do all rightful acts requisite for procuring, maintaining, enforcing, and defending the same without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said Inventions resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to **NeuroPace**, **Inc.**, as sole Assignee, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Z- D. Pless	2-28-02
Benjamin D. Pless	Date
Jhof Jh	2/27/2002
Thomas K. Tcheng	Date

NPJPA-1-01

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0472 Eyad Kishawi

Barbara Gilds

Barbára Gibb

Javier Echauz

Rosana Esteller

 $\frac{2}{2}$ /27/02

2/22/2

Date

4-FEB-2002

Date

02/04/2002

Date

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 07/09/2007